
EAST HELENA SCHOOL DISTRICT #9

HIRE DATE OR 

NAME FYI YEAR HOURLY RATE TERMINATION DATE GROSS SALARY TITLE

2017-2018 BA Bus Adm, WSU; MA Teaching, WSU

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, MSU

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed/Rdg, St. Martins College

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, Carroll 

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, UM; MA Rdg Spec, MSU 

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Music, UM

2017-2018 Registered Nurse, Montana License

2017-2018 BA Comp/SS/Poli Sci, UM

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, UM; MS Ed Tech, MSU

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018 BS Bus, MSU; MA Teaching, Gonzaga

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed/Music/Rdg, MSU

2017-2018

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed/PE/Hlth, UM-Western; MS Sci, MSU

2017-2018 BS Land Arch, Rudgers U; MA School Couns, Rider U

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018 BS SpEd/Elem Ed, Minot State; M Ed Curr/Instr, Chadron State College

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed, MSU; MA Curr/Instr, UM

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, UM; MA Educ, UM

2017-2018

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed/Rdg, MSU

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed, MSU; MS Sci, MSU

2017-2018

2017-2018 Certified Dietary Manager

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, UM

2017-2018 BS Health Enhancement, UM

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, UM

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Sec Ed Biol/Chem, Carroll; MS Sci, MSU

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed/SpEd, Carroll

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed/SpEd, Eastern MT College

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed, MSU; MS Educ, Walden U

2017-2018

2017-2018

AAKRE, STEPHANIE M.

AARSTAD, KIM D.

ABRAHAMSON, STACEY L.

ADAMSON, RICHARD L.

AGOSTINELLI, MICHAEL D.

ALLEN, KARLA J.

BENDER, MARNE E.

BLASKOVICH, PATTI J.

BOLTZ, LAURA D.

BOND, MICHAEL

BORSKE, KIRA J

BARKER, LEEANN

BASS, COLE J.

BAUCH, STEPHANIE R.

BENDER, CARSON F.

ANEZ, BARBARA ANN

ANTHONY, SUSAN E.

ANTONIETTI, MEREDITH A

ARNTSON, ROBYN

COLLINGS, LONNIE M.

CONDON, OLIVIA H

CORDELL, JENNIFER

CRUM, LISA L.

CLEMENT, CARRIE

CLOEREN, MICHAEL C.

BRIGHT, RACHEL

BROWN, BRYANNA L

CAMPBELL-OLSEN, KARYN M.

DUMMER, KATHERINE R.

DUNLAP, DEBORAH A.

DUSENBERRY, CAMILLA D.

ERETH, TRINA R.

DEARING, BRANDI L.

DEXTER, CHRISTINE W.

DILLON-WOODROW, LESLIE MEREDITH

DOLPHAY, MEGHAN M.

CURRY, DARWIN D.

DACHS, SHANA R.

DAWES, STACI J.

FUHRIMAN, KRISTIN A.

GACKLE, DAVID D.

GATES, CAROLYN E.

GILBOY, TIMOTHY P.

GLUECKERT, ANN J.

FITZGERALD, MARA E.

FLATOW, HENRY I.

FOSTER, MONICA

FRANK, SHADRON A

FELTON, DEBBIE J.

FERRIS, THOMAS ARTHUR

FERRO, ASHLEY E

FETHERSTON, TANA M.

GRIFFITHS, KATHRYN M.

GUNDERSON, SHARYN K.

HAERTER, MELISSA J.

47.86

10.95

29.62

31.84615

19.52

31.12

58.49

10.75

40.51

40.51

11.15

14.35

12.25

13.33

11.15

41.2

27.87

25.41

26.07

28.17

35.26

14.9

38.83

46.96

12.95

47.86

17.58

18.5

12.6

35

33.06

9.7

26.03

10.95

25.41

28.17

30.44

15.47

12

26.64808

11.6

27.87

47.86

12.97

35

42.52

27.26

39.05

30.78

15.28

12.25

13.17

11.6

12

13

6/7/2013

12/10/2001

1/5/2004

8/23/2007

9/14/1993

10/1/2012

8/20/2009

8/26/2016

9/13/2011

2/6/2018

11/16/2016

9/27/2017

8/25/2016

8/20/2014

10/4/2011

8/27/1986

8/27/1986

8/23/2014

8/29/1994

10/29/2015

8/21/2015

8/27/2007

8/23/2013

8/23/2007

8/21/2014

5/1/2005

8/25/2016

8/24/2012

8/28/1989

8/22/2008

8/24/2010

9/20/2010

11/10/2014

8/27/1992

3/7/2014

8/21/2014

5/1/2014

8/25/2003

8/26/1996

8/23/2013

8/19/2013

8/27/2006

4/4/1997

8/25/2003

8/24/2010

9/13/2004

10/2/2006

3/21/2014

9/21/1993

8/5/1998

8/18/2015

8/24/2011

8/22/2013

10/1/2001

8/25/2011

71606

44789

66240

29206

46553

96854

60610

60610

61630

42142

38427

41093

42142

52751

58083

70254

71606

52353

49990

39355

38427

42142

45532

55428

42142

71606

52353

63604

41213

58412

46042

SPECIAL ED TEACHER

CLERK/BUSINESS MANAGER

TEACHER

TEACHER

VICE PRINCIPAL EVMS

KITCHEN AIDE II

LIBRARY

INTERPRETER / PARAPROF

PARAPROFESSIONAL

SUBSTITUTE TEACHER

PARAPROFESSIONAL

PARAPROFESSIONAL

TEACHER

DISRICT NURSE

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

PARAPROFESSIONAL

TEACHER

KITCHEN SUB

TEACHER

CENTRAL OFFICE SECRETA

TUTOR

TEACHER

COUNSELOR

TEACHER

TEACHER

SECRETARY

TEACHER

PARAPROFESSIONAL

TEACHER

PARAPROFESSIONAL

SECRETARY

TEACHER

PARAPROFESSIONAL

TEACHER

CUSTODIAN

TEACHER

TEACHER

PARAPROFESSIONAL

CUSTODIAN

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

BUS DRIVER

PARAPROFESSIONAL

TEMP PARAPROFESSIONAL

FOOD SERVICE SUPERVISO

BUS DRIVER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE

PARAPROFESSIONAL



2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, Carroll; MA Curr Studies, UM

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, UM

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Math, Carroll; MA Math, UM

2017-2018

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed/Rdg, MSU; MS Elem Rdg/Literacy, Walden U

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, Rocky Mtn College

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018 BS Tech Ed, MSU

2017-2018 BS Mgmt Info Systems/Bus Adm, Liberty U

2017-2018

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed, MSU

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, Carroll

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed, MSU

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed, Carroll; MA Library Media Cert, MSU 

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed/Early Ch Dev, MSU-Billings

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed, MSU

2017-2018

2017-2018 BS Hlth/Human Dev/Elem Ed End, MSU-Billings

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed/SpEd, Carroll

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed/Psych/Comm, Carroll

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed/SpEd, Carroll; MS Educ/Literacy, Walden U

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Env Studies/Biol, Carroll; MA Curr/Instr, UM

2017-2018 BA Music Ed, UM; M Ed Curr/Instr, MSU

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA English, Carroll; AA Bus Admin, Carroll

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed, MSU; M Ed Curr/Instr, UM

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, Carroll; MA Ed Admin/Curr, MSU

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed/Rdg Spec, MSU-Northern; MA Curr/Instr, Lesley U

2017-2018 BS Biol/Chem, MSU; MS Sci, MSU

2017-2018 BA Music, Gustavus Adolphus; MM Music, UM; Princ End, MSU

2017-2018

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed/Rdg, MSU-Billings; M Ed Curr/Instr, UM

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Liberal Studies, Calif State U; MA Rdg/Early Ch, MSU-Billings

2017-2018 BA SpEd/Elem Ed, West Wash U

2017-2018 BA Social Work/Dance, Carroll; MA Couns, Gonzaga

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, Carroll

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Global Studies, Pacific Luth U; MA Educ, Pacific Luth U

2017-2018

HAVENS, RANDI R.

HEDALEN, RHONDA L.

HEGREBERG, SHIRLEY L.

HEIDINGER, MCKENZIE R.

HELFERT, DOREEN

HAMPER, AMANDA A.

HARRISON, DIANE

HASH, NICOLE M

HAUCK, DEBRA L.

HAUER, KATY M.

HAGER, JENNIFER L.

HAINES, TRICIA M

HAMM, ALLYSON M

HUTCHINSON, KENDRA L.

IRELAND, SCOTT K.

JOHNSON, KATE L.

JONES, KATHLEEN D.

HORNE, CORY L

HOWELL,  DENVER J.

HURLESS, BONNIE R.

HELFERT, TAMERA R.

HIGGINS, STEPHANIE D

HILBERT, ALLISON B.

HOOGERHEIDE, JILL M.

MANIBUSAN, SARAH R.

MANNIX, ERICA D

LESLIE, JONATHAN F.

LOGAN, KERRY J.

LOVAAS, KRISTEN L

LUNDAY, NANCY A.

KEMPER, MICHAEL R.

KENNEDY, LESLIE

KING, CAROLYN K.

KRAUSE, JENNI V

LASHWAY, MICHELLE A.

LAYSON, KARLA

MILLER, LISA M.

MORTIEAU, LISA SIROKY

MURNANE, JEANETTE L

MURPHY, MELISSA A.

MURPHY, TAMARA

NELSON, CARL

MCMAHON, JOSEPH P.

METZGER, KIMBERLY K.

MILLER, ASHLEY L.

MILLER, JILL M.

MAZANEC, TRACI D.

MCCLANAHAN, LONA S

MCLAUGHLIN, WHITNEY J.

MCMAHON, DIANA S.

OPHUS, KRISTIN E.

PEAK, WILLIAM D

PENNER, JULIE A.

PEPOS, JASON J

NYGAARD, JANA

ODEGARD, NICOLE

ODERMANN, JANNICE M.

OLDS, MICHELLE R.

39.88

32.08

8.35

12

12.97

10.95

19.07

25.41

37.69229

19.33

25.41

12.57

14.57

11.4

28.79

16.17

41.2

14.97

18.07

28.13

17.65

25.42

10.95

39.05

29.75

41.2

27.55

25.42

10.4

27.87

26.03

31.12

25.41

46.96

60.24

26.24

40.58

11.4

9.9

45.16

16.5

25.42

47.86

11.25

25.41

12.4

11.4

11.97

12.45

45.15

33.29

38.65

53.62

11.15

46.06

17.45

34.32

10.95

8/11/2008

8/28/1995

8/16/1999

8/25/2016

8/24/2010

8/23/2013

6/9/2005

8/25/2016

8/28/1990

8/25/2003

8/24/2010

8/24/2010

9/14/2016

3/13/2013

9/6/2002

8/24/2010

6/1/2005

11/18/2014

2/1/2018

8/26/2016

3/9/1999

2/8/2016

5/30/2014

9/1/2009

1/18/2017

8/25/2016

2/1/2017

11/30/1995

11/7/2016

8/25/2003

8/23/2013

8/24/2017

4/20/2015

8/21/2015

8/24/2011

8/24/2017

9/3/2014

12/19/1997

11/1/2016

1/9/2014

8/22/2008

8/29/2017

8/14/1995

8/24/2010

8/23/2007

8/25/1997

8/30/2004

8/21/2015

10/29/2013

8/26/1996

8/25/2016

6/13/2016

8/24/2010

4/10/2017

8/23/2007

6/9/2017

8/26/1996

9/29/2009

53705

47993

38427

78340

38427

43535

61630

42536

38427

58412

45810

61630

41216

38427

42142

39355

46553

38427

70254

99757

39262

60711

67551

38427

71606

38427

68635

49804

57825

84507

68904

51338

SECRETARY

SECRETARY

SUB CLERK

TEACHER

PARAPROFESSIONAL

PARAPROFESSIONAL

BAKER

TEACHER

KITCHEN AIDE I

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

AFTER SCHOOL WORKER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

LIBRARY

TEACHER

TECH COORDINATOR

TEMP PRE K TEACHER

CASHIER

PARAPROFESSIONAL

PARAPROFESSIONAL

INSTRUCTIONAL TUTOR

ASSISTANT CLERK

TEACHER

PARAPROFESSIONAL

TEACHER

KITCHEN AID II

SPECIAL ED TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

CASHIER

TEACHER

TUTOR

TEACHER

PARAPROFESSIONAL

TEACHER

INSTRUCTIONAL TUTOR

PARAPROFESSIONAL

COOK

BUS DRIVER

PRINCIPAL

TEACHER

TEACHER

PRINCIPAL

TEACHER

PARAPROFESSIONAL

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

CUSTODIAN

TEACHER

PARAPROFESSIONAL

TEACHER

K-2 SPECIAL EDUCATION

COUNSELOR

KITCHEN AIDE 1



2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, UM

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, Gustavus Adolphus College

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, Carroll

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Spanish/Communication, UM

2017-2018 BA Bus Mktg, Seattle U; MA Teaching/Rdg, Willamette U

2017-2018

2017-2018 BS Poli Sci/Eng/Crim Just, Gonzaga; Teach Cert, Coll of St. Elizabeth

2017-2018 BS PE/Hlth/Elem Ed, MSU-North; MS Educ/Integr Tech, Walden U

2017-2018 BA Eng, UM; M Ed Educ Leadership, UM

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, Carroll

2017-2018 BS Soc St/Elem Ed, Grand Valley State U; MS Sci, MSU

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed/SpEd, UM; MS Educ, Walden U

2017-2018 BA Music Ed/Perf Opt, MSU-Billings

2017-2018

2017-2018 BS Elem Ed/Rdg, MSU

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed/Psych, UM; MS Educ Psych, Kaplan U

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed/SpEd, Carroll; MA, UM

2017-2018 BA Lang Arts/Soc St, U of Lethbridge

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, UM; MS Educ Learn Dev, MSU-Northern

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, Carroll

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Eng/Bus Ed, Western MT College; MA Comp Tech, Lesley U

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed/SpEd, Carroll

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Soc, Carroll; MA School Couns, L & C College

2017-2018

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, Carroll; MS Educ, Walden U

2017-2018

2017-2018 BS Math/Child Dev, Central Michigan U

2017-2018 BA Elem Ed, UM; M Ed Educ, UM

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018 BS Wildlife Biol, UM; Cert 5-12 Sci/Math, UM; M Ed Sec Adm, MSU; Supt Cert, UM

2017-2018

2017-2018

2017-2018

PETERSEN, KARA E

PETERSON, KARI ANN

PHELPS, KELSEY A.

PODOBNIK, LARISSA L.

PRATT, SHAWNA L.

PERRY, RENEE L.

RITCHIE, ANDREW

ROBERTSON, RONALD

ROMERO, ERICA F

SALERNO, ALYSSA N.

SAMSON, TODD M.

RIDGEWAY, JODI A.

RIDGEWAY, TY R.

RISPENS, DANIEL S.

PRITCHARD, ERIK S.

REALE, FRANCESCA L.

RENNISON, LEVI

SOLOMON, JULIANN

SOLTIS, KELSEY

SOMERFELD, GUSTAVE R

STANTON, ALYSSA G

SIMONSON, ADRIENNE D.

SKAINS, STEVEN

SLOCUM, RENEE A.

SLOCUM, SYLVIA M.

SANDAU, SARAH M.

SCHOPPE, TAMIKA M.

SCHWALLER, CAROLINE A.

SCOLES, JENNIFER M.

SENECAL, KATHERINE

SENECAL, WRISTINE L.

VOSE, RANDY

WALSH, BETH A.

THOMAS, RYANN C.

TOWNSEND, LIZABETH A.

TREASTER, WILLIAM E

TYLER, LEW E.

STRONG, YVONNE C.

TEDERS, VASHTI N.

STEWARD, NANCY M

STOLL, SARA A.

STOLTZ, BRENDA

STROM, GERTRUDE M.

STROM, RALPH H.

STRONG, AARON J.

WIEDBUSCH, JENNIFER A.

WINSLOW, JEANETTE A.

YEARY, MELINDA L.

WARREN, MARYA J.

WENGERD, RENA

WHITFIELD, MIA A

WHITMOYER, RONALD C.

VAN NICE, KEVIN

VANDIEST, ALLAN L.

VETSCH, ERIN

29.62

12.45

29.41

40.9

11.75

12.97

29.41

12

30.44

30.44

26.64

39.77

35.9

46.96

29.07

26.64

40.58

30.78

37.06

21.07

61.01

12.15

25

17.65

47.86

10.95

14.27

13.53

16.24

8.3

25.41

11.4

11.15

12

46.06

11.69

10.6

9.75

31.61

17.45

12.45

30

55.6144

13.57

42.71

35

12.45

39.77

47.86

12.6

11.4

40.58

30.07933

31.12

8.15

8/23/2012

4/11/2012

8/23/2013

9/27/2016

8/22/2008

9/14/2012

6/19/2017

10/1/2006

2/8/2016

6/7/2013

8/25/2003

8/21/2008

8/30/2004

7/1/2001

8/24/2011

10/17/2012

8/31/2017

8/24/2012

1/23/2018

2/17/2016

8/24/2015

8/26/2010

5/30/2017

8/22/2008

10/9/2013

8/22/2014

8/20/2009

8/28/2001

8/27/2001

8/23/2007

8/28/1995

10/11/2017

8/25/2003

11/21/2016

8/27/1992

8/28/2014

11/12/2014

12/1/1988

8/25/2011

8/18/2015

8/24/2012

8/29/2005

1/9/2015

3/10/2010

12/2/2002

8/26/2005

8/25/2003

3/1/2017

8/27/1992

12/7/2017

4/15/2012

8/28/1984

8/29/2005

6/17/1980

10/29/2007

44789

43999

61192

43999

45532

45532

40284

59500

53705

71382

43488

40284

60711

46042

27720

101028

71606

38427

58904

47296

115678

74148

52353

59500

71606

60711

62565

46553

TEACHER

INSTRUCTIONAL COACH

TEACHER

AFTER SCHOOL PARA

PARAPROFESSIONAL

PARAPROFESSIONAL

CUSTODIAN

WATER OPERATOR

INSTRUCTIONAL TUTOR

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

PRINCIPAL

TEACHER

TEACHER

BUS DRIVER

TEACHER

PARAPROFESSIONAL

TEACHER

PARAPROFESSIONAL

TEACHER

MAINTENANCE

KITCHEN AIDE I

TEMP KA II

TEACHER

TEACHER

READING TUTOR

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

AFTERSCHOOL PARA

TEACHER

CUSTODIAN

PARAPROFESSIONAL

KITCHEN AIDE II

TEACHER

PARAPROFESSIONAL

PARAPROFESSIONAL

TEACHER

BUS PARAPROFESSIONAL

BUS DRIVER

KITCHEN AIDE II

PARAPROFESSIONAL

TECHNOLOGY COORDINATOR

TUTOR

TEACHER

BUS DRIVER

GRANT WRITER

SUPERINTENDENT

COUNSELOR

TRANSPORTATION SUPERVI

TEACHER

BUS DRIVER

TEACHER


